

MALMÖ, 11 DECEMBER 2024

## Changes in Duni Group's Management Team

Duni Group today announces that Linus Lemark, Chief Officer Business Area Dining Solutions and member of Duni Group's Management Team, has decided to leave the Group to pursue a CEO role outside of the Company.

"We are sad to see Linus leave Duni Group, after 17 years in the Company and after having had several roles within the Group over the years. Linus has played an important role in developing a leading Dining Solutions business, strengthening our capabilities, and building a strong team. I want to express my sincere appreciation to Linus for the impact he has made on our tabletop and LED lighting business and the entire Company. I wish Linus all success in his future endeavors", says Robert Dackeskog, President and CEO of Duni Group.

Linus last day with Duni Group will be no later than June 11, 2025. The process to appoint a successor has been initiated.

## For more information, please contact:

Magnus Carlsson, EVP Finance/CFO, +46 40-10 62 00, <u>magnus.carlsson@duni.com</u> Katja Margell, IR and Communication Director, +46 76-819 83 26, <u>katja.margell@duni.com</u>

Duni Group is a market leader in sustainable dining and food packaging solutions for the restaurant market. The Group markets and sells its products under primarily the brands Duni, BioPak and Paper+Design, which are represented in more than 40 markets. Duni Group has around 2,500 employees in 23 countries, its headquarters in Malmö and production units in Sweden, Germany, Poland, Slovenia and Thailand. Duni Group is listed on NASDAQ Stockholm under the ticker "DUNI". Its ISIN code is SE0000616716. Dunigroup.com. This information is information that Duni AB is obligated to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person, on December 11, 2024 at 12:20 CET.

1 (1)